John Trull

From: Trull, Jehn

Sent: 10/22/2003 11:20:46 AM

To: Golem, Todd E.; Shoemaker, Christopher D.
cC: Joy, Robart L.; Perniciaro, Stephen

BCC:

Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Te
Todd,

Will do. The serial number is G8315765. If you guys don't
one that operates easier if possible before retumning it.

mse change the fire control out with

Tharks,

John Trull

Product & Planning Manager, Firearms
Remington Arms Co., Inc.

(330) 548-8737 Phone

(336) 548-7737 Fax

john trull@remington.com
www.remington.com

----- Qriginal Message---—-
From: Golem, Todd E. }
Sent: Wednesday, Qctober 22, 2003 11:08
To: Trull, John; Shoemaker, Christophe
Ge: Joy, Robert L.; Perniciaro, Stephe
Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Spt

John,

Please send it to my attention ang when | am done with il. | can dimensionally

review both issues and let you k

Kind Regards,
Todd E Golem
Quality Engineer
Remington Arms Company, In¢
14 Hoefler Avenue
llion, New York 13357

{315) 895-3364
{318) 895-3670 Fax .
Todd.Golem@Remn
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Todd,

| have one here. The gun is on my consignment account, so | will need it bacl
o a RGA. | would prefer to send it to your attention and then get it back as | am™g
it will end up on the rack as a WIP gun. Does it need to come to your attemlon? A
issue with the bolt binding when the frant take down screw was torqued o
much too 1ong, $0 you guys may want 1o have someoné review this a

Thanks,

John Trull

Product & Planning Manager, Firearms
Remington Arms Ca., Inc.

(336) 548-8737 Phone

{336) 548-7737 Fax
john.trull@reminglon.com
WWWLFEMINGEon. Com

----- Original Message----

From: Golem, Todd E.

Sent: Wednesday, Qctober 22, 2003 8:44 AM
To: Shoemaker, Christopher D,

Ca: Joy, Robert L; Trull, John; Perniciaro, Stephen
Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Tast.

Chrig,

[ will begin to look into the fire control issue, but it wé
these rifles with a hard force safety. Would |t he QSSIble

pful to have an example of one of
ta me?

Regards,

Todd E Golem
Quality Engineer
Exi -3364
Pager-157

----- Original Message-----
From: Shoemaker, Christopher D,
Sent; Tuesday, Cctober 21, 200
To:. Perniciaro, Stephen

Cc: Golem, Todd E.

Subject: FW: Problem with Rj

Steve, | think the action ¢
group. | will ask Todd Gol
down with 2100 tasks.

torque and length is a pracess issue and belongs to your
itrol gualily issue to his list of to do’s when he is not tied

Bunnell, Jim
ports Afield Test,

actions are being taken. 1 can confirm on the rifle that | had a
& wrang screw was used. | compared the front takedown screw that

Subject to Protective ms v. Remington
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technigue sensitive. Backing the front take down screws down can lead to thej
inconsistent bedding from gun to gun and grinding the bolt to correct an im
me cringe. | guess my paint is this. Everyone knows that many factors co
Why not control every variable we can to make the process and product as ¢

not knowing if someone improperly re-torques the screws to the wrong f
that internally. But we need to make sure that our guns are tarqued 1o
they work at that setting. Based on what | am hearing, it is possible f
re-lorque the take down screws to the 35 inch |b specification and
balt on. That we can gontrol. Qur guns should go together at the
time. Grinding, filing and cutting parts so they will go together is
much longer term problem. | am not coming down on Assembly;
do their job, they are left to resort to this sort of tweaking. We bet
assemble to a specific set of criteria and to do 5o means that emphasis needs
quality right at the source or component level.

“placed on getling

es to know what is hard and
q say that Bob's synopsis
1t this. The force required

On the safety force issue | will say this, | have operated enoug
what isn't. | can tell you what | experienced is as hard as | have seersy
pertaining to sear lift is right on. There needs to be an e
to move from fire to safe was way too high.

John Trull

Product & Planning Manager, Firgarms
Remington Armns Co., Inc.

(336) 548-8737 Phone

{336) 548.7737 Fax
john.trull@remington.com

www. remington.com

----- Oniginal Message---—-

From: Shoemaker, Christopher D.
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 4:29 P
To: Trull, Jehn

Ce: Perniciaro, Stephen; Joy, Robert
Subject: FW: Problem with Rifle for Spo

John,
Please see Bob Joy's note below.
down screws. Ve use an air po
drives the takedown screw. The
until it works freely, or in som
the tolerance stack ups betw
inletting), the trigger guard a
down socrew. The stock on th
compression of the stock |
did experience some inl
rails. They produced a qu
chance to repair their molds. T : caused us to have to grind some take down screws to
prevent them from protruding.tee.fa i i iati

ength. It is also passible 1o have even used the wrong take
not have an aluminum bedding block so some (minimal)
i5 over lightened. The stock is made by ORC and we
odlﬁed the mold to ellmmate a \nsual defect on the top

~~~~~ Qriginal Message-
From: Joy, Robert L.

Steve / Chris,

RE: Takedown a process specification of 35 in-lbs (Max) for takedown screw torque. A

Subject to Protective Of ms v. Remington
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serew can bind the bolt lugs if it is the wrong screw (foo long), the stock inletting s incomect the scr w is

aver-torgued, or similar reasons. Thera are many apportunities in our proges

RE: Safety foree - The safaty always moves easily back and forth with the bolt op
This i true because Ilttle work is belng done by the safety cam in Ilftlng the sear w

fiting pin againgt the compression of the firing pin spring. Thus, the seds
When the rifles are function tested in our gallery, the safety is operate

of lift, the hig
m lifts the sear off the top of
erating force "feels”

safe operating force. Sear lift is a measurg ofthe digtance 1hat thy
the trigger connector (more is better in terms of safety function.
heavy, sear lift is probably in the .015 - .018 range.

Bob

----- Criginal Message---—-

From: Perniciarg, Stephen

Sent: Monday, October 20, 2003 1:51 PM
To: Trull, John; Shoemaker, Christopher D.; Bunne
L...

Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afie

W.: Evans, Danny; Joy, Robert

Bob Joy,
Flease work with Chris on this and answer
Steve P.

----- Original Messagg-----

From: Trull, John

Sent; Monday, October 20, 2003
To: Shoemaker, Christopher D,; Pet
Subject: FW: Froblem with Rifle for

wnell, Jim; Longo, Robert W.; Evans, Danny

Gentlernen,

Please see the comment belg
encountered the same issu
long, extending into the logl
down screws o a specmc
pretty readily.

the front takedown screw on a M700 BOL 8. | just

have here. It appears that the front take down screw is too
the receiver. Please look into this. Do we torque all take

d imagine that if we did, this condition would show itself

Also, | noticed on the M700 Cla : D CDL samples that | received that it is extremely difficult to
move the safety from Fire back.to:& e bolt closed in hattery. Seems that there is some sort of
tolerance stack up th using this as the safety arm maves pretty easily with the bolt out of the gun.
What checks do w sembly for this condition? These guns were not acoeptable to put in the
field.

Please advise,
Thanks,

John Trull
ms

Subject to Protective ms v. Remington
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{336) 548-7737 Fax
jehritrull@remington.com
v remington.com

----- Original Message--—-

Fram: Powell, Linda

Sent; Monday, October 20, 2003 818 AM

To: Trull, John

Subject: FW. Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Test.

Your thoughts?

----- Original Message--—-

From: John Ross [maillo:jross@cerosslink.net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2003 11:53 PM

To: Powell, Linda

Subject: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Test.

Linda,

Received BDL-88 rifle #86464393 in 300 8A Ultra Mag
[tighten the front guard screw tharoughly, the balt
the aclion is warping as the slock compresses. Ca
Most hunters won't travel with a torque wrench,

configuration of the rifle, when
will not open. | suspest that
rable review of this model.

Do you have another which has a firmer beddi

move and return the barreled

Sorry to be a pill, but for a traveling hunter, one need ‘
crews can be tightened completely

action from the stock with a reasonable assumption thaﬂ
and the rifle will return close (0 zero, 3

Thoughts?

John Ross,
Conltributing Editor
Sports Afield

~~~~~ Qriginal Message-----
From: Powell, Linda [rmailto.Ling
Sent: Tuesday, Seplember 30
To: John Ross

g core group of products. | would prefer the Madel 700
e can supply a couple of hoxes of ammo as well. Since | am on
tory for the two BDOL 5% models and contact you regarding
giting the rifle to you within 7 to 10 days.

BOL S8 in the caliber of §
the road, | will ask Teressa 1o ¢
availability. We shoglq h :

Thanks fory {and good luck on your hurit!

Best
regards,
lLinda Powell

----- Original
From: John [
Sent: Tuesd r 03 10:11 AM
To: Powell, Lint :
Subject:

Subject to Protective ms v. Remington
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Dear Linda,

Doing a piece for Sports Afield on extreme weather hunting -- in this case wood|
Newfoundland in November.

Just got off the phone with your ¢olleague who suggested that the 70048 ‘
SA Ultra Mag #26436) or 300 Win Mag (#29694) for lousy weather 3 ssibilities include
the Model 7 Alaska Wilderness Rifle in 300 SA Ultra Mag #29561) : i
matte black finish.

As a traveling hunter, availability of ammo in forgign countries i
apt for a standard caliber. However, if you'd rather | reported g
mention that the rifle is also available in other chamberings.

Thus my tendency to
dt). can do that and

|5 it possible to obtain one of these rifles and ammo for test [ ‘p? I'm leaving on 1 Nov,

Hope we can work something out.

Thanks,

John Ross, Gontributing Editor
Sports Afield

PO Box 880

Upperville VA 20185
540/592-7020
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